2002 43.34 24.29 10.88 0.87 0.18 0.70 0.39 0.23 1.73 2.09 0.25 0.18 0.83 0.08 13.96
2003 46.05 20.23 12.88 0.74 0.15 0.97 0.32 0.20 1.34 2.01 0.26 0.16 1.07 0.12 13.52

Sources: OECD International Direct Investment Statistics Handbook, 1992-2003 (2004)
INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT POSITION, AUSTRALIA: SUPPLEMENTARY COUNTRY STATISTICS, 2000-2001
ABS Cat No. 5352.0, and INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT POSITION, AUSTRALIA: SUPPLEMENTARY COUNTRY STATISTICS, 2004

 14

Appendix II: The Stock of ADIA in Selected Country and Region, 1980 to 2003
(per cent)

Sources: OECD International Direct Investment Statistics Handbook, 1992-2003 (2004), ABS Cat No.
5352.0, INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT POSITION, AUSTRALIA: SUPPLEMENTARY
COUNTRY STATISTICS, 2004 (2005), and NTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT POSITION,
AUSTRALIA: SUPPLEMENTARY COUNTRY STATISTICS, 2000-2001 (2003) and Industry
Commission, Implications for Australia of Firms Locating Offshore, 1996, AGPS

Note: Date before and after 1986 are not strictly comparable due to a change in definition of ADIA.
According to the ABS, ADIA is defined as net capital investment by Australians in foreign enterprises
in which they have at least a 10 percent equity interest.  Prior to 1985-86, Australian equity shares had
to be at least 25 percent in order to be qualify as direct investment (IC, 1996, pp. 7-8).

Year
Ending

United
States

United
Kingdom

New
Zealand ASEAN PNG China Other  Total

1980 13.11 11.83 8.06 28.28 5.78 0.00 32.95 100.00
1981 14.36 10.28 9.67 38.89 9.60 0.00 17.21 100.00
1982 13.05 12.57 9.31 34.61 12.69 0.00 17.76 100.00
1983 13.90 11.60 10.23 23.99 8.19 0.00 32.09 100.00
1984 17.66 16.37 10.48 14.89 7.34 0.00 33.26 100.00
1985 24.84 20.04 8.10 6.92 5.16 0.00 34.95 100.00
1986 31.05 18.73 11.69 2.37 5.53 0.00 30.63 100.00
1987 24.48 15.96 14.48 4.29 6.35 0.00 34.44 100.00
1988 17.87 30.54 14.46 2.73 5.38 0.00 29.02 100.00
1989 26.26 26.83 11.87 5.68 3.61 0.00 25.75 100.00
1990 20.61 32.53 14.66 7.51 3.56 0.00 21.13 100.00
1991 19.59 36.77 16.18 7.23 3.93 0.00 16.30 100.00
1992 27.48 30.48 13.94 4.17 3.77 0.00 20.17 100.00
1993 27.35 25.94 13.65 4.01 3.66 0.00 25.40 100.00
1994 23.86 34.32 12.34 4.35 2.88 0.13 22.12 100.00
1995 25.92 34.46 13.11 3.89 2.48 0.15 19.99 100.00
1996 30.26 29.51 12.29 4.18 2.79 0.23 20.73 100.00
1997 27.61 32.74 10.11 3.56 2.41 0.53 23.03 100.00
1998 37.74 31.56 6.75 2.55 1.68 0.27 19.44 100.00
1999 43.61 28.29 7.88 2.22 2.39 0.29 15.33 100.00
2000 51.33 23.24 6.68 2.16 0.79 0.20 15.60 100.00
2001 49.99 17.34 9.15 2.07 0.74 0.22 20.48 100.00
2002 43.34 24.29 10.88 0.17 0.87 0.18 20.27 100.00
2003 46.05 20.23 12.88 2.04 0.74 0.15 17.92 100.00

 15

Appendix III: Definition of Variables and their Data Sources

FDI = Outward Australian FDI in real US$. Data sources: OECD (2004b)
International Direct Investment Yearbook 1992-93, (ABS) (2003),
International Investment Position, Australia: Supplementary Country
Statistics, 2000-2001. Cat. No.5352.0. Canberra and ABS (2005),
International Investment Position, Australia: Supplementary Country
Statistics, 2004, Cat No. 5352.0.

MS  =  Market size, estimated by the level of real GDP in US$.

  Data Sources:

  (i) For OECD countries (US, UK, New Zealand, Canada, Netherlands,